longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

# Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden 0.5 hours per response..

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the

Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Ty	pe Response	es)														
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol							5	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)				
Nordhagen Arlen Dale				National Storage Affiliates Trust [NSA]								X_ Director	·	_X_ 10%	Owner	rs)
(Last) (First) (Middle) 5200 DTC PARKWAY, STE 200				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 11/01/2016								X Officer (give title below) Other (specify below) Chief Executive Officer				
(Street)				4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)								6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line)				
GREENV	WOOD VII	LLAGE, CO 801	11								-	X_Form filed by Form filed by		Person Reporting Person		
(City) (State) (Zip)				Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned												
(Instr. 3)			2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if C				(8)	(Instr. 3, 4 and 5) (A) or		sed of (D) C nd 5) T (l	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)			wnership orm:	Beneficial Ownership
Reminder:	Report on a	separate line for eac	th class of securities	beneficia	ally (	owned di	irectl	Persor	s who		spond to the			ation	SEC 1	474 (9-02)
											form are n currently va			d unless the ber.	•	
									osed of,	or I	Beneficially (					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	Conversion	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		of a		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Underlying (Instr. 3 and			9. Number of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	Form of Derivative Security: Direct (D or Indirect	(Instr. 4)	
				Code	V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expire Date	ation	<sup>1</sup> Title	Amount or Number of Shares				
Class A OP Units (1)	(1) (2)	11/01/2016		A		62,364		(1)	Ω	<u>3)</u>	Common shares of beneficial interest, \$0.01 par value (1)	62,364.00 (1) (2)	\$ 19.61	2,446,862 (4) (5) (6)	I	See Footnot
Repor	ting O	wners		R	Relat	tionships	;									
Reporting Owner Name / Address			Director 10%	Director 10% Owner Occor												

	Relationships						
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
Nordhagen Arlen Dale 5200 DTC PARKWAY STE 200 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111	X	X	Chief Executive Officer				

## **Signatures**

Arlen Dale Nordhagen, by Jason Parsont, his Attorney-in-fact	11/03/2016
Signature of Reporting Person	Date

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- Beginning after November 1, 2017, the Reporting Person will have the right to cause NSA OP, LP (the "Partnership") to redeem a portion of the Reporting Person's Class A common (1) units of limited partner interest in the Partnership ("Class A OP Units") for cash in an amount equal to the market value of an equivalent number of the common shares of beneficial interest ("Shares") of National Storage Affiliates Trust (the "Issuer") or, at the Issuer's option, Shares on a one-for-one basis, subject to certain adjustments.
- Consists of 62,364 Class A OP Units issued to A.D. Nordhagen, LLC, for which the Reporting Person has or shares voting and/or investment power. This filing shall not be deemed to (2) be an admission that the Reporting Person is the beneficial owner of any of the securities reported herein, and the Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of such securities
- except to the extent of the Reporting Person's pecuniary interest therein.

- (4) Class A OP Units which includes those Class A OP Units previously reported and the Class A OP Units reported herein (together with those securities convertible into, or exchangeable for, such Class A OP Units as specified therein). Of those Class A OP Units previously reported, SecurCare Portfolio Holdings, Ltd. ("SecurCare"), an entity in which the Reporting Person has or shares voting and/or investment power, received its pecuniary interest in 51,799 Class A OP Units in a distribution from SecurCare Properties IV, LLC, an Aftir ite which the Strong the Strong the Strong that the strong that the strong that the strong that the strong the strong that the strong th
- investment power, and (ii) 1,540,676 previously reported Class B common units of limited partner interest in the Partnership to SecurCare Self Storage Inc.
- In the Reporting Person's Form 4 filed on October 4, 2016, 999,174 Class A OP Units were mistakenly reported as distributed by SecurCare Self Storage Inc. to its members rather than correctly stating they were distributed by SecurCare. The 2,446,862 Class A OP Units referred to above do not include the 208,486 Class A OP Units distributed by SecurCare to those of its members that are not entities in which the Reporting Person has or shares voting and/or investment power, derivative securities of other classes or non-derivative securities of the Reporting Person that were previously reported.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.